
 

 

Appendix 2 

Table 1: Schedule of Contracts Awarded (Works and Works Related) for Notation (Jan – 

Mar 2022) 

Contract Awarded Supplier 
Date of 

Award 

Replacement of Vinyl Flooring at 4 Belfast City 

Council properties  
JJ Henebry & Son Ltd  04/01/2022  

MTC for repairs and maintenance of lift 

installations at various Council properties and 

locations  

ThyssenKrupp  07/01/2022 

UV- Pitt Park Redevelopment ICT  McCartan Muldoon 01/02/2022 

PEACE IV - Main Contractor for Shankill Shared 

Women's Centre 
P&K McKaigue Ltd 07/02/2022 

UV - Main works contractor for new community 

clubhouse at Colin Valley Football Club 
Kelly McEvoy & Brown  08/02/2022  

Whiterock Leisure Centre 3G Pitch Replacement  
Tony Patterson 

Sportsgrounds  
15/02/2022 

UV - Sport in the Community Gym Equipment Podium 4 Sport  15/02/2022 

Tender for Term Service Contract for the 

demolition, securing or repair of dangerous or 

ruinous buildings in Belfast  

Eastwood Demolitions 03/03/2022 

Ballysillan Leisure Centre 3G Pitch Replacement  
Tony Patterson 

Sportsgrounds  
10/03/2022 

Main Contractor for extension to hall at Braniel 

Methodist & Presbyterian Church  
Piperhill Construction  21/03/2022 

Integrated Consultant Team for urban design & 

place making at Little Patrick & Little York Street, 

Belfast  

McAdam Design 29/03/2022 

  

Table 2: Emergency works completed under Standing Order 56 

Title  Value  SRO 

Whiterock Leisure Centre – urgent works to the boiler 

and water system following detection of high levels of 

legionella caused by a failure of the boiler 

Up to £60,000 S Grimes  

City Hall heating and cooling system – system has failed 

on the ground floor in the Office of the Chief Executive 

and Members Party Rooms. Replacement parts for the 

original system cannot be obtained. Failure to fix the 

system would have placed the Council in breach of its 

health & safety requirements in respect of the Health & 

Safety at Work (Northern Ireland) Order 1978.   

Up to £40,000 S Grimes  

 


